
Southwestern Christian  -vs- Dallas Christian 
2026-02-02 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morel, Frangely (1)
Loss: Jones, Kreed (1)
HBP: None
PB: Anderson, Nate (), Florenzano, Royce (), Rojas, Elvis (), Reed, Jake (), Stelly, Tyler (), Ornelas, Dominic (1), Martinez, Ethan (), Heaton,
Zayden (), Jones, Kreed (), Garza, Bryce (), Ledesma, Jonas (3), Hanson, Rylie (1), Chavis, Colton (), Sedatole, Haden (), Balderas, Saul (),
Smith, Wyatt (), Anderson, Gage ()
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southwestern Christian 1 6 1 0 0 1 1 10 6 1
Dallas Christian 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 9

Southwestern Christian 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Nate cf 5 3 1 0 0 1 0
Florenzano, Royce dh 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Paredes, Dario 3b 3 0 1 1 2 2 0
Ornelas, Dominic c 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
    Duran, Jefferson c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Rojas, Elvis 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
O'Malley, Aidan 1b 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Dudamel, Eliam 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Melo, Bryan ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Nelson, Phoenix lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Browning, Braden rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Morel, Frangely p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stelly, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hogan, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 6 6 11 7 0

HR: Ornelas, Dominic (1)
SB: Anderson, Nate (1); Ornelas, Dominic (1)
E: O'Malley, Aidan (1)
CI: Anderson, Nate (); Florenzano, Royce (); Rojas, Elvis (); Reed,
Jake (); Stelly, Tyler ()

Dallas Christian 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fuentes, Nathan 2b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Chaves, Kai lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Anderson, Gage 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ledesma, Jonas c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Martinez, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hanson, Rylie c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hickey, Andrew 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Sedatole, Haden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chavis, Colton dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Blatnick, Lamar ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Butler, Kennedy rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Balderas, Saul 3b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Wyatt 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hastings, AJ cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jones, Kreed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCarthur, Bradley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garza, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heaton, Zayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 3 8 0

3B: Butler, Kennedy (1)
E: Fuentes, Nathan (1); Ledesma, Jonas (4); Jordan, Adam (1);
Chaves, Kai (1); Blatnick, Lamar (1); MCarthur, Bradley (1)
CI: Martinez, Ethan (); Heaton, Zayden (); Jones, Kreed (); Garza,
Bryce (); Chavis, Colton (); Sedatole, Haden (); Balderas, Saul ();
Smith, Wyatt (); Anderson, Gage ()

Southwestern Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morel, Frangely (W, 1) 3.0 3 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 12 15 0 1 73
Reed, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 13
Stelly, Tyler 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 1 34
Hogan, Jacob 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Totals 7 3 3 3 9 0 0 0 0 28 31 1 4 134

Dallas Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Kreed (L, 1) 1.1 2 7 1 4 3 3 0 0 0 9 13 1 0 50
Jordan, Adam 1.2 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 2 48
MCarthur, Bradley 3.0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 8 11 0 4 40
Heaton, Zayden 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 16
Totals 6 10 2 11 7 3 0 0 0 30 41 2 7 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 5   Left On Base: 2   

Southwestern Christian - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Nate Anderson struck out swinging 0 0
Nate Anderson struck out, dropped 3rd strike, advanced on missed catch(E2) 0 0
Royce Florenzano reached base on Lamar BLATNICK's misplayed grounder(E6) 0 0
Nate Anderson advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Nate Anderson advanced to third 0 0
Royce Florenzano was thrown out (2-4) 0 0
Nate Anderson Scored 1 0
Dario Paredes reached on a walk 1 0
Dominic Ornelas reached on a walk 1 0
Dario Paredes advanced to second 1 0
Aidan O'Malley flied out to center(8) 1 0
Dario Paredes advanced to third 1 0
Dominic Ornelas advanced to second 1 0
Eliam Dudamel struck out swinging 1 0

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Nathan FUENTES reached on a walk 1 0
Kai CHAVES singled to center 1 0
Nathan FUENTES advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Jonas LEDESMA struck out looking 1 0
Nathan FUENTES advanced to third 1 0
Kai CHAVES advanced to second 1 0
Andrew HICKEY singled to center 1 0
Nathan FUENTES Scored, on the batted ball 1 1
Kai CHAVES Scored, on the batted ball 1 2
Colton CHAVIS struck out looking 1 2
Lamar BLATNICK grounded out to first(3) 1 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Bryan Melo reached base on Kai CHAVES' dropped fly(E7) 1 2
Phoenix Nelson reached on a walk 1 2
Bryan Melo Scored, on Jonas LEDESMA's bobble(E2) 2 2
Phoenix Nelson advanced to third, on Jonas LEDESMA's bobble(E2) 2 2
Phoenix Nelson Scored 3 2
Braden Browning reached on a walk 3 2
Nate Anderson reached base on Jonas LEDESMA's bobble(E2) 3 2
Braden Browning advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 2
Nate Anderson advanced to second, via previous entered error 3 2
Royce Florenzano singled to first 3 2
Braden Browning Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Nate Anderson advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 2
Royce Florenzano advanced to second, advanced on the throw 4 2
Nate Anderson Scored 5 2
Royce Florenzano advanced to third 5 2
Dario Paredes struck out swinging 5 2
Dominic Ornelas hit a 2 run home run(1) to left on a 0-0 count 5 2
Royce Florenzano Scored, on the batted ball 6 2
JORDAN now in to pitch, replacing JONES 6 2
Aidan O'Malley reached on a walk 6 2
Aidan O'Malley advanced to second, on Adam JORDAN's wild throw(E1) 6 2
Eliam Dudamel flied out to left(7) 6 2
Aidan O'Malley advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 2
Bryan Melo reached on a walk 6 2
Phoenix Nelson struck out swinging 6 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Kennedy BUTLER struck out looking 6 2
Saul BALDERAS singled to center 6 2
AJ HASTINGS reached on a walk 6 2
Saul BALDERAS advanced to second 6 2
Saul BALDERAS was picked off (1-6) 6 2
Nathan FUENTES reached on a walk 6 2
AJ HASTINGS advanced to second 6 2
Kai CHAVES struck out looking 6 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Braden Browning singled to right 6 2
Nate Anderson reached first on the fielder's choice 6 2
Braden Browning was forced out(4-6) 6 2
Nate Anderson advanced to second, on a stolen base 6 2
Royce Florenzano grounded out to second(4-3) 6 2
Nate Anderson advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 2
Dario Paredes reached on a walk 6 2
Dominic Ornelas reached base on Nathan FUENTES' dropped fly(E4) 6 2
Nate Anderson Scored, on the batted ball 7 2
Dario Paredes advanced to third, on the batted ball 7 2
Dominic Ornelas advanced to second, on a stolen base 7 2
Aidan O'Malley reached on a walk 7 2
Eliam Dudamel grounded out to short(6-4) 7 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Jonas LEDESMA lined out to right(9) 7 2
Andrew HICKEY reached base on Aidan O'Malley's misplayed grounder(E3) 7 2
Colton CHAVIS lined out to second(4) 7 2
Lamar BLATNICK struck out swinging 7 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
MCARTHUR now in to pitch, replacing JORDAN 7 2
Bryan Melo popped out to center(8) 7 2
Phoenix Nelson reached on a walk 7 2
Braden Browning popped out to right(9) 7 2
Phoenix Nelson was picked off (1-3-6) 7 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Reed now in to pitch, replacing Morel 7 2
Substitution - No Change 7 2
Kennedy BUTLER popped out to short(6) 7 2
Saul BALDERAS singled to center 7 2
AJ HASTINGS reached first on the fielder's choice 7 2
Saul BALDERAS was forced out(5-4) 7 2
Nathan FUENTES struck out swinging 7 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Nate Anderson grounded out to second(4-3) 7 2
SMITH came in to play 3B, BALDERAS goes out 7 2
Royce Florenzano grounded out to second(4-3) 7 2
Dario Paredes struck out swinging 7 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Stelly now in to pitch, replacing Reed 7 2
Duran came in to play C, Ornelas goes out 7 2
Kai CHAVES popped out to left(7) 7 2
Jonas LEDESMA singled to center 7 2
MARTINEZ pinch running for LEDESMA 7 2
Andrew HICKEY flied out to right(9) 7 2
Colton CHAVIS struck out looking 7 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
LEDESMA came in to play C, MARTINEZ goes out 7 2
Jefferson Duran reached on a walk 7 2
Rojas pinch running for Duran 7 2
Aidan O'Malley struck out swinging 7 2
Elvis Rojas advanced to third, on Bradley MCARTHUR's wild throw(E1) 7 2
Eliam Dudamel grounded out to first(3-4) 7 2
Elvis Rojas Scored, on the batted ball 8 2
Bryan Melo reached on a walk 8 2
Bryan Melo advanced to second 8 2
Phoenix Nelson grounded out to second(4-3) 8 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Duran came in to play C, Rojas goes out 8 2
GARZA pinch hitting for MCARTHUR 8 2
Lamar BLATNICK grounded out to third(5-3) 8 2
Kennedy BUTLER tripled 8 2
Substitution - No Change 8 2
Wyatt SMITH lined out to right(9) 8 2
Kennedy BUTLER Scored, on the batted ball 8 3
AJ HASTINGS singled to left 8 3
Nathan FUENTES struck out swinging 8 3

Southwestern Christian - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
HEATON now in to pitch, replacing GARZA 8 3
Braden Browning singled to left 8 3
HANSON came in to play C, LEDESMA goes out 8 3
Nate Anderson singled to left 8 3
Braden Browning advanced to second, on the batted ball 8 3
Royce Florenzano grounded out to first(3-6) 8 3
Braden Browning advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 3
Dario Paredes singled to left 8 3
Braden Browning Scored, on the batted ball 9 3
Nate Anderson advanced to second, on the batted ball 9 3
Jefferson Duran popped out to center(8) 9 3
Nate Anderson advanced to third 9 3
Dario Paredes advanced to second 9 3
Aidan O'Malley struck out looking 9 3

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Hogan now in to pitch, replacing Stelly 9 3
ANDERSON pinch hitting for CHAVES 9 3
Gage ANDERSON grounded out to short(6-3) 9 3
Rylie HANSON struck out looking 9 3
SEDATOLE pinch hitting for HICKEY 9 3
Haden SEDATOLE grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1) 9 3



 


